

# GINGERBREAD EXTRAVAGANZA

ARKANSAS STATE CAPITOL - DECEMBER 9, 2018

Treatment Homes, Inc., a nonprofit organization that provides therapeutic foster care for children with emotional problems, announces the <u>31st ANNUAL</u> <u>GINGERBREAD EXTRAVAGANZA</u> at the Arkansas State Capitol on Sunday, December 9, 2018. Activities will include the <u>HOLIDAY COLORING</u> <u>CONTEST</u>, the <u>GINGERBREAD HOUSE DECORATING COMPETITION</u>, <u>CELEBRITY TOUR OF HOMES</u> and <u>PHOTOS WITH SANTA</u>. Entries for the Coloring Contest, the Celebrity Tour of Homes and the Gingerbread House Decorating Competition will be on display at the State Capitol Rotunda from 1:00PM - 4:00PM on December 9, 2018. PHOTOS WITH SANTA will be available from 2:00PM – 3:00PM

## HOLIDAY COLORING CONTEST-Sponsored by Cabot Office Machines (No Entry Fee!)

### **Deadline for Entry: NOVEMBER 30, 2018**

- Eligible Students: Pre-K through 5th Grade Students
- Prizes in Each Category: Pre-K-1st Grades; 2nd 3rd Grades; 4th 5th Grades
- Delivery address: 700 West Fourth Street Little Rock, AR 72201
- Students Should Mail their Contest Entry to:

*Treatment Homes, Inc. P.O. Box 1400 Little Rock, AR 72203* 

GINGERBREAD HOUSE KITS 4 SALE: Small -\$15; Medium \$20; Large \$30; Trains \$20; Chocolate GB House \$20

## **GINGERBREAD HOUSE DECORATING COMPETITION** (No Entry Fee!)

#### **Deadline for Entry: DECEMBER 5, 2018**

- Entry forms available from Treatment Homes, Inc. 501- 372-5039 or <u>www.treatmenthomes.org</u>
- Compete for Prizes. Design & Decorate Your Own Gingerbread House.
- Decorated houses must be delivered to State Capitol on December 9 from 8:00AM 9:00AM
- Decorated Houses displayed at the State Capitol on Sunday Dec 9 from 1:00PM to 4:00PM
- Prizes for Winners in Each Category: Youth: Grades K-3; Grades 4–6; Grades 7-12; Adult and Team

## **GINGERBREAD CONTEST WINNERS ANNOUNCED**

• 3:30PM - 4:00PM SPONSOR/VOLUNTEER RECOGNITION WINNERS ANNOUNCED: HOLIDAY COLORING CONTEST GINGERBREAD HOUSE DECORATING CONTEST VIEWER'S CHOICE AWARD

<u>All proceeds from the Gingerbread Extravaganza will benefit Treatment Homes, Inc., a nonprofit</u> organization that provides therapeutic foster care for children with emotional or behavioral problems. Contact the office at 501-372-5039 for additional information.



700 West Fourth St. \* Little Rock, AR 72201 \* 501-372-5039 \* 501-372-5529 Fax \* www.treatmenthomes.org